PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BO-LENNART JOHANSSON	07/04/2011
JEAN-LUC MALOISEL	06/27/2011
HANS J. JOHANSSON	06/27/2011
ASA EK	06/29/2011
MARIA HOLM	06/30/2011
JAFAR SAIDZADEH	07/14/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GE HEALTHCARE BIO-SCIENCES AB
Street Address:	BJORKGATAN 30
City:	UPPSALA
State/Country:	SWEDEN
Postal Code:	S-751 84

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13158780

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (609)514-6572

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

609-514-6351 Phone:

MELISSA.LECK@GE.COM Email:

Correspondent Name: **MELISSA LECK**

Address Line 1: GE HEALTHCARE BIO-SCIENCES CORP.

Address Line 2: 101 CARNEGIE CENTER

Address Line 4: PRINCETON, NEW JERSEY 08540

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: PU0583CIP

PATENT

REEL: 026614 FRAME: 0967

501599476

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MELISSA LECK
Total Attachments: 8 source=PU0583CIP US Assignment#page1 source=PU0583CIP US Assignment#page2 source=PU0583CIP US Assignment#page3 source=PU0583CIP US Assignment#page4 source=PU0583CIP US Assignment#page5 source=PU0583CIP US Assignment#page6 source=PU0583CIP US Assignment#page7 source=PU0583CIP US Assignment#page8	tif tif tif tif tif

PATENT REEL: 026614 FRAME: 0968

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

For good and valuable consideration of which we acknowledge receipt, we:

Bo-Lennart Johansson of Uppsala, Sweden; Jean-Luc Maloisel of Uppsala, Sweden; Hans J. Johansson of Uppsala, Sweden; Asa Ek of Stockholm, Sweden; Maria Holm of Almhult, Sweden; and Jafar Saidzadeh of Uppsala, Sweden

hereby assign to GE Healthcare Bio-Sciences AB having an address and a place of business at Bjorkgatan 30, Uppsala SE-751 84 Sweden and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), our entire right, title and interest throughout the world to the invention and improvements invented and originated by us as described in an application for United States Patent filed on June 13, 2011, U.S. Serial No. 13/158,780, entitled "Chromatography Ligand", and any and all applications for patents and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reexaminations, reissues, continuations-in-part and extensions thereof, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our names or in its own name for patents and the like rights of exclusion and for inventor's certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this Assignment. Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent referred to above to the Assignee, as the Assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the Assignee's sole use and behoof and for

the use and behoof of the Assignee's legal representatives, successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made.

THE REMAINDER OF THIS PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK

Page 2 of 8

Inventor 1	
Signature: Bo-Lennart Johansson	Date: 54- July -2021
Witnessed by: Only Signature	Date: 04JULY 2011
CHRISTINA NORDGREN Printed Name of Witness	
Witnessed by: Wash Signature	Date: <u>04 July - 2011</u>
ULLA ALDENBÄCK Printed Name of Witness	

Signature: Jean-Luc Maloisel	Date: 27 /06 / 20
Witnessed by: C-Nowley Signature	Date: <u>27 JUNE 201</u> 1
CURISTINA NORDGREN Printed Name of Witness	
Witnessed by: Wadure	Date: <u>27 June</u> 2011
ULLA ALDENBACK	
Printed Name of Witness	

Inventor 2

Signature: Hans J. Johansson	Date: June 27, 201
Witnessed by: C. Noulew Signature	Date: 27 JUNE 2011
CURISTINA NORDEREN Printed Name of Witness	
Witnessed by: Wafful Signature	Date: <u>27 June 2011</u>
VUA ALDENBACK Printed Name of Witness	

Inventor 3

Inventor 4	
Signature: Aşa Ek	Date: June 29, 2011
Witnessed by: Signature	Date: JUNE 29, 2011
CURISTINA NORDGREN Printed Name of Witness	
Witnessed by: Ma ALD Signature	Date: <u>JUNE 29, 20</u> 11
VILA ALDENBACK Printed Name of Witness	

Signature: Haria Holm	Date: <u>June 30, 2011</u>
Witnessed by: C. Nowlyn-Signature	Date: June 30, 2011
CIRITINA NORDGREN Printed Name of Witness	
Witnessed by:Signature	Date: <u>June 30, 201</u> 1
VILA ALDENBACK Printed Name of Witness	

Inventor 5

Inventor 6	
Signature: Land Yauluk	Date: <u>2011-07-14</u>
Witnessed by: Roger Jungedul Signature	Date: <u>2011-07-14</u>
Roger Jungedal Printed Name of Witness	
Witnessed by: C. Nowland	Date: 2011 - 07 - 14
CURITINA NORDGREN Printed Name of Witness	

RECORDED: 07/19/2011

Page 8 of 8